



PERTH, TUESDAY, 1 MAY 2012 No. 69

SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY JOHN A. STRIJK, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 2.45 PM
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Energy Coordination Act 1994

Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2012

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the *Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2012.*

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation as follows —

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette*;
- (b) the rest of the regulations on 1 May 2012.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Regulations 2000.*

4. Schedule 1 clause 1 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 1 in the Table:

(a) delete "17.12" and insert:

Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2012

r. 5

(b) delete "11.81" and insert:

12.79

(c) delete "10.66" (each occurrence) and insert:

11.54

5. Schedule 1 clause 2 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 2 in the Table:

(a) delete "14.89" and insert:

16.13

(b) delete "10.77" and insert:

11.66

(c) delete "8.62" and insert:

9.34

6. Schedule 1 clause 3 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 3 in the Table:

(a) delete "18.49" (each occurrence) and insert:

20.02

Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2012

r. 7

(b) delete "9.22" and insert:

9.99

(c) delete "13.44" and insert:

14.56

7. Schedule 1 clause 4 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 4 in the Table:

(a) delete "18.49" and insert:

20.02

(b) delete "13.44" and insert:

14.56

8. Schedule 1 clause 5 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 5 in the Table:

(a) delete "38.49" and insert:

41.68

(b) delete "10.98" and insert:

11.89

Energy Coordination (Gas Tariffs) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2012

r. 9

9. Schedule 1 clause 6 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 6 in the Table:

(a) delete "38.31" and insert:

41.49

(b) delete "9.78" and insert:

10.59

10. Schedule 1 clause 8 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 8(1) delete "2012/13" and insert:

2013/14

Note: The heading to amended clause 8 is to read:

General adjustment for 2013/2014 financial year and subsequent financial years

11. Schedule 1 clause 9 amended

In Schedule 1 clause 9(1) delete "2012/13" and insert:

2013/14

By Command of the Governor,

N. HAGLEY, Clerk of the Executive Council.